standards required by the Building Regulations or are 
exempt.

Replacement double glazed windows appear to have 
been installed and it is assumed that these complied 
with the Building Regulations in force at that time.

Estimated re-instatement cost for insurance 
purposes: £230,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY 

THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted that this sum is an estimate 
calculated by using a rate per square metre based on 
information provided by the Building Cost Information 
Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments:
In my opinion the market value of the property as 
inspected may be fairly stated at £225,000 (TWO 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND 
POUNDS). 

The present market sentiment suggests that there is 
abnormal demand for some property and there is a 
lack of supply of properties for sale.  The result is that 
offers to purchase can reach unsustainable levels 
however the reported market value has to reflect the